12

.9
0M

In
cr

ea
se

 in
 a

ss
et

 re
va

lu
at

io
n

su
rp

lu
s

-
0.

50
M

15
.0

5M
2.

63
M

0.
50

M
17

.1
1M

3.
04

M
0.

50
M

19
.7

3M
3.

49
M

0.
50

M
Cl

os
in

g
ba

la
nc

e
62

3.
08

M
66

3.
77

M
68

2.
52

M
69

1.
95

M
69

7.
61

M
72

0.
01

M
72

9.
64

M
73

7.
94

M
76

6.
26

M
77

9.
48

M
79

2.
87

M

6. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
In order to understand the potential impacts of changes to key drivers over the life of the plan, the
following sensitivities include:

1.	General Rates Revenues +/- 1%.

2.	Employee costs +/- 1% on EB increase.

3.	Depreciation – tri annual valuation +/- 5% of estimated asset base 2022.

4.	CAPEX – renewals -$1.00M.

The Queensland Audit Office (QAO) report “Forecasting long term sustainability of local
government 2016-17” states that Councils’ should undertake sensitivity analysis on the variables
that have the biggest impact on the budget and long-term financial forecast.

As part of our budget process, Council model the above sensitivities separately. The difference in
the 10-year average by applying each sensitivity can be seen in the following table.

BASE
CASE

RATES
EMPLOYEE

COSTS
VALUATIONS RENEWALS

+1.00% -1.00% +1.00% -1.00%
+5.00%
of Base

- 5.00%
of Base

- $1.00M

OPERATING SURPLUS 2.4% 2.9% 1.8% 2.0% 2.8% 1.7% 3.3% N/A
NET FINANCIAL

ASSET/LIABILITY
29.8% 26.8% 32.8% 31.6% 27.9% N/A N/A N/A

ASSET
SUSTAINABILITY

124.6% N/A N/A N/A N/A 121.4% 130.1% 120.0%

CASH COVERAGE  6.25  6.68  5.82  5.93  6.57 N/A N/A  6.83

Of the sensitivities modelled, changes in rates have the biggest impact on the operating
surplus ratio through the impact on the amount of revenue being raised. Ratios are within the
recommended targets and a year-by-year basis some ratios go above or below the thresholds
depending on the scenario.

For more information phone 1300 005 872,
email mailbox@lvrc.qld.gov.au or visit www.lockyervalley.qld.gov.au

Lockyer Valley Regional Council, PO Box 82, Gatton Qld 4343
© Lockyer Valley Regional Council